

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATIMAIN CASE: **A.S.No.285 of 2022****PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	09.11.2022	(Through physical mode) Heard the learned counsel for the appellant. Issue notice to the respondent. Personal notice is permitted to serve on the respondent and the counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent before the Court below. Post this case on 24.11.2022. PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA, CJ D.V.S.S. SOMAYAJULU, J Nn	