

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE: A.S.No.285 of 2022****PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	08.12.2022	<i>(Through Physical Mode)</i> <u>A.S.No.285 of 2022</u> Post this appeal suit for final hearing in the last week of January, 2023. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2022</u> Heard the learned counsel for the parties. As the appeal suit requires examination, there shall be interim stay of execution of the decree passed by the trial Court, which is under challenge in the present appeal, subject to the appellant/judgment debtor depositing 50% of the decretal amount to the credit of the suit within a period of four weeks from today. Upon such deposit, the respondent/decreed holder is at liberty to withdraw the amount so deposited on furnishing third party immovable property security. PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA, CJ D.V.S.S. SOMAYAJULU, J IBL	