

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: A.S.No.285 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	20.07.2026	<u>DR, J & AGD, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> This application is filed seeking stay of all further proceedings in E.P.No.21 of 2022 in O.S.No.2 of 2016 on the file of XIII Additional District Judge, Visakhapatnam at Gajuwaka. Heard. In view of dismissal orders passed in I.A.No.1 of 2026, this Court is not inclined to pass any orders in this application. Accordingly, I.A.No.2 of 2026 is dismissed. <u>A.S.No.285 of 2022</u> List the matter in usual course. DR, J AGD, J Ivd	

